03/10/2015

Form PTO-1594 (Reyoldall) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)
Received REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

MAR - 9 2015

103671405

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Pacific Scientific Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
1785 Voyager Avenue Simi Valley, CA 93063	Name: Meggitt Safety Systems, Inc.		
Silli Valley, CA 93003			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1785 Voyager Avenue		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Simi Valley		
	State: California		
Other	• .		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:United States Zip: 93063		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship		
	Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·		
Execution Date(s) February 3, 2015			
	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No. (s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	1,154,580 1,111,203 2,035,428		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Sylvia A. Petrosky	registrations involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90.00		
·			
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	★ Enclosed		
City: Akron	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ohio Zip: 44333	87/19/9815 VUCIVENT 88888888 115/500		
Phone Number: 330 867 5288	03/10/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000008 1154580 Deposit ΑθέςδΩνθ5Κθμmber 40.00 0P		
Docket Number: 5570.US001-3	02 FC:8522 50.00 OP		
Email Address:sapetrosky@aol.com	Authorized User Name		
	1/,		
9. Signature: Nitiber 10. Paltitle	V/ /. March 5, 2015		
9. Signature: Signature	March 5, 2015 Date		
9. Signature: Signature Sylvia A. Petrosky	March 5, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Pacific Scientific Company, a California corporation, with a principal place of

business located at 1785 Voyager Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063, has adopted, used

and is using the marks on Exhibit A; and

Whereas, Meggitt Safety Systems, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal place

of business located at 1785 Voyager Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063, is desirous of

acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Pacific Scientific Company, does hereby assign unto Meggitt Safety

Systems, Inc. effective January 1, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the said

trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the good will of the business

associated with the use of the trademarks in the U.S., including all common law rights

related thereto, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of

said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

Name: Richard Ramirez

Title:

Treasurer

2/3/2015

Date

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No.	Trademark No.	Reg. Date
"P" Design	73/231,521	1,154,580	05/19/1981
PS PACIFIC and Design	73/117,186	1,111,203	01/16/1979
REDI-LINE	75/055,019	2,035,428	02/04/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 005478 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 03/09/2015